JAWAHAR VIDYA MANDIR AFF.NO -3430004

% ‘ School No.-66230
= SHYAMALI, RANCHI — 834002 o241 10T, 2NIEES

Lé?‘j oidigN faen dfex ‘wm?ﬁ, ﬁ_tﬁq 834002

Date: 31-08-2021
Sub: tender no. JVM/OT-03/2021-22 , Dated 23-08-2021
Corrigendum-1

1. Time schedule of Contract given at sl. no. 23 of GCC stands
corrected to one month. If the completion of work is delayed
beyond the scheduled date for any reason other than due to
force major condition or for those attributable to the
contractor, then the contractor shall pay 1% per month of
delay on total value of work up to a maximum of 5% of the
final contract price.

2. Plinth level given in sl. no. 1 of Annexure- | , means existing roof
level. '

3. For sl. no. 6 of Annexure-1 rates and amount shall be quoted where
brick is free issue items.

4. For sl. no. 11 of annexure-1 rate and amount shall be quoted where
sheet is free issue items.

5. For sl. no. 16 of annexure -1 pleasé omit GRG fibre glass.

6. Please refer sl. no. 6 of SCC . Read 95% in place of 90%

Loyt
(S K Ghosh) ( H P Singh)
Convenor, Infra Supervisor

- -1
L | . ¥ &Y
W alMt a10D !

e O a1l

A =91108
(SAMARJIT JANA)
PRINCIPAL



